OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Trader la Di	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d original documents or copy thereof. ss of receiving party(ies)	
International Truck and Engine Corpor	ation International En	egine Intellectual Property Law Offices 2-W	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes K No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖺 Assignment 🖫 Merge	er ====================================		
🖫 Security Agreement 🖫 Chang	ge of Name Street Address:	4201 Winfield Road	
Other		P.O. Box 1488	
		e State: Illinois zip: 60555	
Execution Date: 11/17/00	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌃 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s	r):		
if this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execution d	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/300,292 B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	onal numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 👺 No		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: $\boxed{1}$	
Name: Dennis Kelly Sullivan	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address: Law Offices 2-W	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road	8. Deposit account nu	umber;	
P.O. Box 1488		14-0603	
City: Warrenville State: Illinois Zip: 6	60555 (Attach duplicate copy or	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Di	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e toragoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	
Cathi Majewski	(MILL MALLUS	5/14/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	_ <u>5/14/03</u> Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cuments: 3	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (formerly known as 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.'), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as 'ITEC'), is the sole owner of record of the United States Engine patents listed on the attached Schedule 8; provided the Engine Patents Schedule may be updated or replaced by a writing signed by both parties following the completion of a Transfer Price Study shortly after execution of this Agreement ('Patents');

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL ENGINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as 'ENGINE IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to ENGINE IP COMPANY the entire right title and interest in and to the Patents,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.').

By: Ochutt / Bourton

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF Illinois) ss. COUNTY OF Cook)

On this 17th day of November 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert A. Boardman personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the <u>Sentor VP and General Counsel</u> of ITEC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

May 11, 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN BAGGETT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

TY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,2002 Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 13655 FRAME: 0985

SCHEDULE "2"

Injection Control Pressure Strategy
U.S. Serial No.: 08/300,292 filed on 9/2/1994

Docket No.: D4665

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 13655 FRAME: 0986